# **Attention!!**

## We want **YOU** to be a part of the Rochester Athletic Booster Club that supports <u>ALL</u>

# **Rochester Zebra Athletics!**



The Rochester Athletic Booster Club is looking for parents, grandparents, family members, community members and past graduates to join us in our efforts to raise money to help fund future needs for our athletes.

Our purpose shall be to financially assist the athletic programs of the Rochester Community Schools and Community Youth Athletic Organizations. Income shall be derived from dues, donations and various money making projects as determined by the membership & approved by the board.



### **2017 PROGRAMS FUNDED**

- Track & Cross Country
- Rochester Youth Baseball League
  - RMS Wrestling
    - Swimming

#### **2018 PROGRAMS FUNDED**

- Girls Youth Softball League
- Girls High School Basketball



"Sports don't build character. They reveal it." - Heywood Brown



#### **Our Purpose:**

Our purpose shall be to financially assist the athletic programs of the Rochester Community Youth Athletic Organizations. Income shall be derived from dues, donations and various money making projects as determined by the membership & approved by the board. The Booster Club will, in no way, concern itself with the administration of the athletic department, nor at any time during a meeting, will any school personnel be discussed. Any item purchased by the Booster Club becomes the property of that athletic organization.

Name:		All the second s
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:		
Email:		
Member Dues: \$60 Annually or \$30 Bi-annually		
Method: Cash	_ Check #:	
Please mail payments to:		
Rochester Athletic Booster Club		
ATTN: Blake Hardesty		
6746 E 250 S		
Akron, IN 46910		